997s Co Rero
ot S | HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES { 00450

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 465, FURTHER CONTINUING
APPROPRIATIONS FOR FISCAL YEAR 1986

w.—-()rdered to be printed

Mr. WHITTEN, from the committee of conference,
submitted the following

CONFERENCE REPORT

[To accompany H.J. Res. 465]

The committee of conference on the disagreeing votes of the two
Houses on the amendments of the Senate to the bill (H.J. Res. 465)
making further continuing appropriations for the fiscal year 1986,
and for other purposes, having met, after full and free conference,
have agreed to recommend and do recommend to their respective
Houses as follows: : :

That the Senate recede from its amendments numbered 3, 5, 11,
15, 16, 27, 28, 32, 33, 34, 85, 36, 87, 38, 39, 40, 41, 42, 43, 44, 45, 46,
48, 52, 53, 54, 55, 59, 63, 65, 66, 67, 68, 69, 70, 71, 72, 73, 74, 75, 76,
71, 78, 79, 80, 81, 82, 83, 84, 85, 86, 87, 88, 89, 90, 91, 92, 93, 94, 95,
96, 97, 98, 99, 100, 101, 106, 116, 121, 122, and 134.

That the House recede from its disagreement to the amendments
of the Senate numbered 9, 12, 17, 18, 19, 20, 21, 25, 61, 118, 119, and
120, and agree to the same.

Amendment numbered 1:

That the House recede from its disagreement to the amendment
of the Senate numbered 1, and agree to the same with an amend-
ment, as follows:

In lieu of the matter stricken and inserted by said amendment
insert the following:

(a) Such amounts as may be necessary for programs, projects, or
activities provided for in the Agriculture, Rural Development, and
Related Agencies Appropriations Act, 1986 (H.R. 3037), to the extent
and in the manner provided for in the conference report and joint
explanatory statement of the Committee on Conference (House
Report Numbered 99-439), as filed in the House of Representatives
on December 12, 1985, as if such Act had been enacted into law.

55-867 O


Mhorsech

Mhorsech

Mhorsech

Mhorsech

Mhorsech


74

The Secretary is authorized to accept lands, buildings, equipment,
and other contributions from public and private sources and to pros-
ecule projects in cooperation with other agencies, Federal, State, pri-
vate, or foreign: Provided, That revenues and other moneys received
by or for the account of the Department of Energy or otherwise gen-
erated by sale of products in connection with projects of the Depart-
ment appropriated under this Act may be retained by the Secretary
of Energy, to be available until expended, and used only for plant
construction, operation, costs, and payments to cost-sharing entities
as provided in %ropriate cost-sharing contracis or agreements: Pro-

ld’;d' further, t the remainder of revenues after the making of
such payments shall be covered into the Treasury as miscellaneous
receipts: Provided further, That any contract, agreement or provision
thereof entered into by the Secretary pursuant to this authority
- shall not be executed prior to the expiration of 30 calendar days (not
including any day in which either House of Congress is not in ges-
sion because of adjournment of more than three calendar days to a
day certain) from the receipt by the Speaker of the House of Repre-
sentatives and the President of the Senate of a full and comprehen-
sive report on such project, including the facts and circumstances
relied :gn in support of the pro, project.

The Secretary of Energy may transfer to the Emergency Prepared-
ness appropriation such funds as are necessary to meet any unfore-
sEe:: emergen?h nﬁds from any funds available to the Department of

rgy from this Act.

The reporting reguirement established by the last %Lngmph
under the ing “Department of Energy Alternative Is Pro-
duction” in an_Act making appropriations for the Department of
the Interior and Related Agencies for the fiscal year ending Septem-
ber 30, 1980 (42 U.S.C. 5915 note; Public Law 96-126), is hereby re-

pealed.
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

HEearra RESOURCES AND SERVICES ADMINISTRATION

INDIAN HEALTH SERVICES

For expenses necessary to carry out the Act of August 5, 1954 (68
Stat. 674), the Indian Self-Determination Act, the Indian Health
Care Improvement Act, and titles III and V and section 338G of the
Public }gealth Service Act with respect to the Indian Health Service,
including hire of passenger motor vehicles and aircraft; purchase of

prints; purchase and erection of portable buildings; payments for

hione service in private residences in the field, when authorized

r regulations approved by the Secretary, $823,133,000: Provided,
That funds made available to lribes and tribal organizations
through granits ard controacts authorized by the Indian Self-Deter-
mination and Education Assistance Act of 1975 (88 Stat. 2203; 25
U.S.C. 450), shall remain available until September 30, 1987. Funds
provided in this Act may be used for one-year contracts and grants
which are to be performed in two fiscal years, so long as the total
obligation is recorded in the year for which the funds are appropri-
atealg Provided gtrther, That the amounts collected by the Secretary
of Health and Human Services under the authority of title IV of the

BN IT Y-S

et RS A AR



Mhorsech

Mhorsech

Mhorsech

Mhorsech


5

Indian Health Care Improvement Act shall be qvailable until Sep-
tember 30, 1987, for the purpose of achieving compliance with the
applicable conditions and requirements of titles XVIIT and XIX of
the Social Security Act (exclusive of blanning, design, construction
of new faqil_ities, Or major renovation of existing Indian Health

INDIAN HEALTH FA CILITIES

For construction, major repair, improvement, and equipment of
health and related auxiliary facilities, including quarters for per-
sonnel; preparation of plans, specifications, and drawings; acquisi-
tion of sites, purchase and erection of portable buildings, purchases
of trailers and for provision of domestic and communitly sanitation
facilities for Indians, as authorized by section 7 of the Act of
August 5, 1954 42 US.C 2004a), the Indian Self-Determination Act
and the Indian Health Cgre Improvement Act, $46,947,000, to
remain_ available unti] expended: Provided, That the Rosebud,
South Dakota, hospital shall be designed and constructed with a ca-
pacity of 5 beds.

ADMINISTRATIVE PRO VISIONS
INDIAN HEALTH SERVICE

Appropriations in this Act to the Indian Health Service, available
salaries and expenses, shall be available for services as author-

tions or activities: Provided, That none of the funds appropriated
under this Act to the Indian Health Service shall be available for



Mhorsech

Mhorsech

Mhorsech

Mhorsech


76

tiate any further action to bill Indians in order to eollect from
third-party payers nor to charge those Indians who may have the
economic means to pay unless and until such time as Congress has
greed upor. a specific policy to do so and has directed the Indian

ealth Service to implement such a policy: Provided further, That
notwithstanding any other provision of law, to satisfy the outstand.
ing judgment against the Seattle Indian Health Board resulting
from termination of its occupancy of the Kobe Park building in Se.
attle, Washington, $180,000 shall be provided from the unobligated
balance available to the Indian Health Service from prior years’ ap-
propriations. Such payment shall be made only if the owners of the
Kobe Park Building Company accept the sum named as full satis-
faction for current or future claims against the Seattle Indian
Health Board and the individual members of the Board.

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

OFFICE oF ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY Epuca TION
INDIAN EDUCATION

For necessary expenses to carry out, to the extent not otherwise
provided, the Indian Education Act, $67,476,000 of which
$50,323,000 shall be for part A and $1},820,000 shall be for parts B
and C: Provided, That the amounts available pursuant to section
;%3 of t}he Act shall remain available for obligation until September

), 1987.

OTHER RELATED AGENCIES

Navaro anp Horpr INpian RELOCA 710N COoMMISSION
SALARIES AND EXPENSES

For necessary expenses of the Navajo and Hopi Indian Relocation
Commission _as authorized by Public Law 93-531, $22,491,000 to
remain available until expended, for operating expenses of the Com- -
mission: Provided, That rotwithstanding any regulation to the con-
trary, the Commission shall notify the Secretary of the Interior by
January 1, 1986, of those eligible relocatees who, as of November 30,
1985, were physically domiciled on the lands partitioned to the Hopi
Tribe, who had applied by November 20, 1985, for relocation to the
lands which are subject to section 11(h) of the Act of December 22,
1974, as amended (25 US.C 640d-10h): Provided further, That
none of the funds contained in this or any other Act may be used to
evict any Navajo houshold who, as of November 30, 1985, is phys-
ically domiciled on the lands partitioned to the Hopi Tribe until
‘;:;33. time as a new or replacement home is available for such house-

SMITHSONIAN INSTITUTION
SALARIES AND EXPENSES

For necessary exﬁnses of the Smithsonian Institution, including
research in the fields of art, science, and history; development, pres-
ervation, and umentation of the National Collections; presenta-


Mhorsech

Mhorsech

Mhorsech

Mhorsech

Mhorsech


-d w00 dauuDw D UL PRINPUOI aq 1INYS sANIOUAAUL B8N ] “pvrLdoud
-dp swasp ay Sv 10y 81y} 0} yuvnsind UMDIPYNM SVILD JO $31I0]UN
-up pruaut Yyons ‘appridosddn sp 9210UaSD JDIBPAT JFYI0 L0 ‘$3UI0IDIO
-qUT (ouoDNT 3y ‘ATsous Jo Limpau0ag ayy yum uondunfuod uy Fui
-onpuod Aq PV s1yz 01 juonsind umoipyym sovain puny apqnd pup
18220/ poUONDU JYIO U0 uORDULIOfuUY aunbIv pup Y SsPUIAPIIMY
8y Jo (zxp)y uo1oas op rupnsind spaun sseuLapIM Jo sINIDA JOLBUTW
ay} Jo skanuns Suriinoas juswlino o) sowudjuf 3yl jo Linjaideg ayp
£q pasn aq Aow 30y s1yy ut papraoud spunf oYy Uoylnj papracsy
02D SgAULIPIIM papuisop Ul papuLiad aq jou JpuYys $aaisojdya
Jo asn ayy Surajoaur sargiazon d1sSIas oYL ..hmﬁg:.\ PAPIOLT judiu
-UQIAUD SEaULIPIIM Y} Jo uonvaasasd ayi ynm spqunduiod Jpuuvw
D ul N0 PanLivd 81 ANanoD yons Ji1 ‘Daup yons Jo sanpna 204108
-al J2Y0 pup ‘osourw ‘Cious Surliopusaur pun nogo uonvULIO U
Buriayzo8 fo asodind ayg .0f ‘sfom Jo spood Fuysixa jo yusweaocsdun
40 spood jo uorondisuod Furenbat pou suvaw 4ay1o 4o Ja1dontyay Aq
pajonpuod Sunyduvs 2100 puv ‘sLa0.4ns otuistas ‘Futporadsosd jonpuod
03 Lumssavau aq Kvw s syyutad yong 3oy s1yp 0) Jupnsund umvLPYNM
spupy oqnd 40 18240, [OUONDN fO DD Aup ul Lpi0yInw Funst
X2 {191Y] LBPUN BNSS O] JOLAUT wmz JO LuppaLdag ayy 4o Spumy SAL0q
JOUONDAT JO DaD Kun Ul aunnotly Jo L1pjaLoag oyy Kq pasn aq Low
9V sty ur papraosd spunf Joy g “syjnf papraoid FeeT T 4290190
01 «ond ouzpstxa ul SJYSL posAUIW PV 40 SMD] [DIO] PUD DS
Ioiapay apquonyddo 110 Yyixm 20UDPLCIIV Ul PINSsl AJpiva SasDa]
J0 QYT Fusixs PO ZPUN ‘SDIID KPS SEIULIP]IM JUIUWBTOUDHY
puny Jo noaing 40 ‘spaup Lpnys ssausappm §v 8saUFUO) Aq paypu
-Sisap spuvy Lup utynm ‘Furuuoyd spylanf 01 pavICHv 40 UOHDUT)
-83p SSFULIPIIN 40f PEPUIWWIOIAL SOV [T FY VY 9010438 15404 Aun
‘Pajavud 43 oUBLAY L0 JO3ffe Ul MOU WIISLG UONDAIISAIF SSIUIID
1M JPUOIIDAT Y7 Jo pusucduod Lun uyam ‘Uodas S1y) Ul Pagidos
-ap saadnosas poJdauiuw ayy fo uﬁuERQNmaMﬁ £0 10f uoynsojdxs oy Fui
-urmpaad sptuesad Jo aounnsst 40 Suissasoud ayy Jo 10adsp Kup aof spunf
Jo aunprpuadxa ay 11qiyo.d [poys uo1oas sy U Furyjou oy papin
-0 :SDAID KPNIS SSAULIPIIN JUDWITOUDIY pULT Jo noaung uiyim L0
8D2.D APNIS SSIULBP]IM ST 88a.4FU0) Aq paypuSisap spun] Luv wrynm
0 (GII-96 P2aQUINU JUAUNIOT ISNORT) SSaL5u0)) YIxIS-APPUIN
Yoo uonpununuc) sapndexy ur Suruuvyd ssypmf op papod
-OJ10 40 UONDURISAP 889UIIPIIN 4Of PIPUNULLCIDL SVMD [T FY VY 201
-043G 18240,f AuD &Mﬁ_s L0 WABLG UOIIDALISALT SSIULIPIIY JPUONDN
ayy Jfo juduoduwiod Auv uIYM SPUD] [DLIP3T UO BINNOSIL JDULIDY]
-0a5 40 ‘opuuosns unydpns wmssovjod ‘apydsoyd ‘apoys j10 ‘sod 10
oo fo uzwsamowmam%\o +£0f uonpuoydxa 03 Sutuippiad $aspa) L0 Sl
-iad o aounnss: 4o Fu18sad0.4d ayyp Jo poadsp Lup sof paynsiyqo aq 1joYys
10y sryz up popraodd spunf ayy Jo auou (953 "D'S1] 08) 0F61 40 1V
FuspaT (osul 2y} Jo (g) puv @q (TXY)LT uon2as Jopun Loripup
ayy jo Kupgau0ag ayp jo sanqisuodsas pun sucypsijqo ayy no AL
01 1da0x3 puw ‘PIIDUI L91/DUIBIY JO ﬁmﬁ%\m ur Mou wasAg uova
-198S24J SSULIPIIM [PUONDN Yy} Jo spusuodiuod Suigpusisep ssaifuc)
40 20V 42420 40 Juuayns Aup Aq ssasosd mﬁﬁawm-m justaFounul punj
2y ySnouyy pvrdosddy swaap aunnauSy Jo Lujardag ayy asn Auv
0] JuswaSvuDw 03 Pasnalal waysis psai0f puonvY Y} UL SPUB] PUD
‘DysOpY Jo pig a3 ur pumy Jof jdoaxa puv Flp-gg Mo ougnd Jo
(IXP)§ u011998 ‘(¢0-96 MV 2qnd Jo 0T u01998 09G-9¢ MVT N9nd

0 90T - "] Su0Nas Kq paqriasap spuv} o] doxg lof DEG

€8

‘Kouafn 10 jusunriodap ysns Jo
aafopdwid 4o 4201ff0 Lup 0 suvLs (USRI 2Y30 4O c“w.x.\“wc_w .&cxau
1ouostad 1 apraotd 03 papuadxa 4o pPayoSiyqo aq 13vys Kouafn 10 Jusw
-40dap Aun 01 1Y syt ui papaoid spunf ayp fo auopn ‘9pp vAg

‘upatzy papraoud os Kssasdxs
8saqun «wak oISt juaLind ayy ﬁz@nﬂ UuoNOSNGo 10f FIgDIIAD UL
110Yys 19y s1y2 ut paurvguod uonvidosddn Kup Jo »....Nw ON "¢0F 0ag

. ‘N3diuoo
10U 81 UONID BUOEEALTUOI Yorym uo vsodord aaymsifa fuv 03 uo
-180ddo .10 310ddns oyqnd ajowo.d o3 wﬂz& Lom x.hw .a.uuwcﬁ wwaaudmw
-111 Jo uoynqrysp 40 uoyvonyqnd ay; 40 Knarrow Kuv sof apgupva aq
1oys oy 81y ur paurmuod uoyvridosddn Kuv Jo yuvd o g oFg
sponpraipul apoared £q paumo sppuauiuL
03 882090 01 JYSLL 40 38D} ¥w8 BY7 199ffv 2SIMIIYIO U0 JIQIYUL OF
papuaquy §1 wia.1ay Suryiou Joyg ‘PaPIIOLT SIOUIIT 820 JDUCHDN
saumvyg 2y} Jo sauppunoq ay) urynum spuv] pauaio Linpqnd uo Surp
-P1q 2annaduwoduou 4q svd pounyou puv 10 Jo Suisvs) ayy tof ung
LBy fo Lumpadag 2y 10 uorRpul 3Yy1 Jo Ki01audsg Y3 07 2)QDIIDAD
aq 110ys 3oy s1y1 4apun uonvldoddn Kup jfo 1evd onr ‘gog 3G
Furmpninunw poomAyd puv taquny asatuop of snyding aup auruLiag
-ap mm.n..&wwgom%. Qw.aam ynym 4aquiy o saroads pun sapous Jo sagrjuonb
otf10ads 03 pddo jou 1ppys uoyvpWY 1YY Y] ‘Dapraoig ssoyaund
ay) Aq papodxs st yorym spuv] apparad wolf saquity 4of apnyzeqns
D 8D pasn aq jpm eom.ma L0 FNDIQ pajn) ayy wouf paysodxs aq jpm
Yorym sayig gF SNMONITHHU0D dY3 UL UMPLIAW YINNT Y3 fo 189 8PpUDY
wcgmﬁmw wuoLf ...ME.Q passacoidun jo apou sapfvatsy apps Kup .uof
asn 40f aunynolSy pup Jouur ay; %c 8214012.L03G Y} 01 3}qDIIVAD
aq j1oys Py Sty +apun uonviddosddn Aun Jo rod o ppg 0ag
mn] Supsixa o1 juonsund panssy Lapa) aaynoexsy Sunsixs
J3pun 4o ‘mp) Funsixs Jspun papiaoud as1nIdY10 Atdym “%u«ua». ‘uoy
-oadsut onqnd 1of apgopman puv paosas npgnd fo sepmw D aup sAIM
-1puadxa Yons aidym §)a04Ju0d 330y} 0 %&.:n.ﬁ 29 119Ys 6018 'S0
¢ o1 quonsind vajuco Juawaindold ySnosyy 2010438 Surpnsuor fup
10f 19V sy s3pun uoyvdosddp fuv Jo amppuadxa 2yl ‘[op 04S

SNOISIAOYd TVHANIOD—III ATLIL

FUFUULHO0L) [DIBPAF 9YF 0} 180D JNOYIIM NS 8 pajoust
08 suosudd Luv oYy ‘toyn) papraosg jounc) mm‘wua““o ﬂuat»unw.w
2Yyy Aq juaunutoddn 03 poalgns prounovy) (oiLOWIPY 1snnaojoy; sAvIS
P2jiun) ayy ynpm papoioossn SaRIuwod Jo SuaQuaul 8 vuftsap
aq ADUW 110uN0) DIOWDPY ISNDIOIOH SAIVIS Pajuuy) 2y} Jo suaquaw
uvYy L2130 suosiad J0YT PIPIOIY GO0CZT TS ‘§9£-96 MVT dqnyg
AQ PazLIOYIND SO NOUNOCY [LIIOWIHY ISNDOOIOFT Y1 Jo sasuadxa o,

TIONNOD TVINOWIW LSAVIOTOH
TIONAOD) TVINOWIY ISAVIOTOH STLIVIS aaLINf)

papuadxa jrpun
uoyDFqo Lof squpivan wvwal 01 POPY5E LS .ﬁwwg:_e 50 BLG-¢6
MO aqng Jo (Q)y] u0130a8 £q paziioyno sp uvid juswudoraaap 3y

| Ynm 2ouppaosw ug spoafoud puv satpaion yuswdoganasp syqnd 1o

ININIOTIATT ITE0d

é8

st i g et



22y 2y jo suorsiaoud ayy ypm souvnduiod opul afvaron 33054550 51
Supaq 11oys uodas sy Japun Jfargaa Surnraoas uoyniodiod 4o uo1DID
-0880 ‘U0SLad KUD JOY T ‘PIPINOLT 1OV 10Y] Ul N0 198 3TN0V 0FaLT
-0 uo spuiyy ayz wouf pardooxa oq J1vys (181 'S me 0661 ‘6g A0
“nQag Jo 1oV Y7 Jo & u013008 07 JuDNSINd UORINPOIA PUD BUONDLI
-do fo uoisuadsns ayy 0} PajuIsSv L0 PAAIP SDY AIDI2.L0BS 3Y] YRNYm
J0f ‘uostayq apng ‘Dupjuopy Jo 1013 Y} 10f 34n07) 014381 SAVIQ
patin) 3y Jo NG-g1-58-AD 502 Lq paroafjv asem yorym 8183404
JoUOHON PUIYIDL] PUD UNDIIDY Y] ulYIM SpUD] [0LP3Y 250y} Lof
aspa) Kup ‘mo} Jo uorstaosd 4a1yjo Aup SuipuvIsSyNMIoN ‘GIE OIS
) dFunyaiur JruonNpsLnd ayy saz1
0N ynym uonwsifay Jo juswpoous jryun wosSosd aSuvyosaur
jruonapsunl pasodoud 2y} Juswadusy 03 pasn aq Aow 19y LoYy10 Aup
J0 S1Yp AQ 9QET DAL IDISY, FULIND 301043 1S40 Y] IO LOIIBJUT Y]
Jo rawpindaq a1y 01 apqopvan appw spunf ay) Jo auoN grg DAY
83010498 YONG JINPUCD
01 31QDIIDAD AJQDUOSDAL J0U 24T 1fDIIND YONS JDYY SAUIULIIAD FUIWL
-Jandap Funovauos sy Jo Luvjatoag ayg ssaqun g9 1z MAD I +opun
Y2000 L1051D3 paDPUDIS SO UONDLHSIUIUWPY UOUDIY ]DIIP3Y
ayy jo 1opysrutupy ayg Aq Lypom-410 80 parf13.499 aip 0y3 1fvio0n
J40f 100900 03 Ljuo pasn aq 1joYs JyF1aLf 10 05109 Jo 270D Yy o)
#oa0010 paumo Kapparid Jo uonnzinn 3yi annbas 30Y) $2210498 U0f
u1gonLU02 fo asodind Yy 40f 9pET 4034 (0I8Y U 221042Q 2520, Y}
PUD L0127Uf 3y} fO Judwulind[ Y} 0 3]qVII0AD SPUng LIf DAS
-« S86T ‘IE 199
WY 3.4042q Inq,, spLom 2y Funapap Lq papuswo 81 (9961 101§ 96)
2861 08 4oqwa0x(T Jo 1oy 24y Jo ITT an Jo LIg uonvag grg ag
S0k gr, Joasatyy nay ui Sunussul puv 5408
$, Furyls &g papuswio s1 apo) syvIQ Pagrus) ‘¢ o112 Jo (VXEXDIESS
uopoas ‘moy fo uowsnodd sayro Kuv SutpuvisypmioN ¢rg '0dQ
"Uonov paprutsd ayy J4of ajqisuodsas Loualp ayy A pauiwidiap ag o}
atn sasuadxa yong -suvaq Ajzz14f £g Syo0}D PUD JuAWUSSHIDY Judaded
07 4340 up ‘Kouado Fuppruiad ayy Aq pasinbas aqg Ao sp 4aypoum o7
UONDIO] 3UC w0 sppwrun papruiad Fuinow Jo jpnsats v sp pasmaut
2Q Avw sp sasuadxa a|qOUOSDaL YIns 40] $aaprwsad asinquilal o3 Pazt
~{OYINY 24D JOV $1Y] Ul papngoul saoualo ‘moy fo uoisiaoid Layio Kun
Butpumsynmgou oy ‘wayrnf paproaodg saunpaoosd SurwwniSosd
-a4 Ydnoayy uof papraosd spunf yum ao Koualp joyg 1of suonviidosd
-do Suryow (11q uvoyvidosddy uv Surluvduiodon jiodas v ul paaold
-dp Apuanbasqns puv uonyporfusnl 125pnq Louado un ui asodand yons
J0f patfipuapt Aqootfroads spunf ypm Kjuo pagonpuod aq Ko uol
-UAWTND Yons JoyJ Udypn] papraocdg 1onquy Jwaq Kjzzid pardno
-00 up suonvindod 4vaq L)zzi4d Susixa puawdno 0y sppsodoad fo uoy
-vundasd ayy 11quyosd 0 papudrul J0u S 31 VY] ‘PIPIN0LF $IOUISD
1oapad Sunyodiongand 170 £g 1oy £9170J JDIUBUUONAUT JDUOCIIDN Y}
ynm aounyduios 1nf ur jusuiuod puv mamas oygnd uof apqLIDAD
apowl puv padojaasp usaq svy uvjd woDIUWEND UD SSAUN F0IGVY
£D3qQ A122145 Jo spaum pardnodo ur vonvIuIWSND U0f pasn aq Apul 1OV
- sty ut papraodd spunf ayz Jo auon '$381x8 AJpuaLand uoyoyndod 1vaq
A122048 paifiian ou auaym wia)sAG 15240, [DUONDNT Y] 40 WdISKS 440
jouonnN ayy Jo ppun Lun up suonvindod upag A)zz1a8 msu ys1qQDIS?
01 pasn aq Avwi 1oy sryj uir pepiaocsd spunf ayy Jo auon ‘f[g DIS
‘uoynuswadu yons sanouddo L31c0yinp LioymynSas 3j01S
aoridosd "~y ssaqun sy poprur} ayy Jo apvpg Aup up jmojist

a8

“OMRUT Yy J0 quswginda Donay a/ 2
w.“% w\o %&»E:%E {0 m.q:.wm:c Jo M@&wﬁwﬁwﬁﬂuﬁwﬁg _mka g
190110aD 2q 110Yys 39y s1) 69 parvrsdouddn spuny N £18 g
M_Sw mmwwwwcc&oq Y1 U0 Surguny saap mﬂi&%ﬁ\ mwwaunﬂwmm&%a%&%
ﬁmuﬂwﬁ 2 2 40 paroFnqo aq Aow anasag Aupnm puv vl
HUY 243 01 1Y s1y1 kg papraosd spuny sy Jo s Mﬁm Nma v

Jo Auvjaoag ayp sunynons S

/ ; [ 0 LiD32403g 2y ¢

24228 m.wwa EMN A0 suosra0ud sayzo b“a MNM ﬁ&wﬂﬂ% ey .\Nﬂ‘DE

10 7o _w& .w MWWHHM uﬂu m.wn@uu.m E%%:aemwﬂ.m uBUDUL I ﬂmww.h o .m‘uo
DL 1201 12uuostad 4ayo 40 S,

o4 1021975 29 j0u 11oYS g0y sy g w%mmu ruonukDiduly oo ou

o HIUWWU00 yons £q panosddn aup Pun suonmudou Qnm.% o

P .Nn 41 01 paqussasd au uofassyy 81809 3y; pup &ﬁmzw..%u%ﬂm& e

o qw,% o;%ﬂ:&ﬁ A9 papun/ 10afosd 1o “nanovgns Cpayon 7 g

D ISUIDED paas) a9 Avw spusussagsy ON 605 vag ?

1odiotumu saany 1101 ya0,0 ﬁ:ov %mwms. 0 51 s dadn paysiaiom

7 1 d\ﬁ un -

dn poys.iaypm Jedoruny ﬁmw@&.ﬂ.&@ L..wﬂ.umw MMM mm“\% MN;MM&M QMWWMMW

15240 J0U0YDA auponboug-soyn oy ;
{ Tt g runopy a
Mwmawm: [PULIY3095 40 ‘sDF 10 puomp uo w»w%uﬂmw% mg%ﬂaﬂoma%ww« 0
Posn aq proys o1 sy Ut papraosd spunf ayy Jo JUON ...@M .b_%m.gm
WMMMHWHMM Mmem.wz.wo %mwwwz\mﬁﬁm\%g%vms ayy %ﬁoqﬁmaﬂow& ! MM“MW
190,43 D puv LHundnaso » mo
1198 s3svsy yong o aagﬁh 5 v o oy
12a110adsosd as
MMM__ W%E j10 m:.@:ﬁou% 01 juaonipo \Q&Eﬁmssh w.ﬂw\ wuﬂﬂmﬁu&o W»&k
Plim 80 ssaifuoyy Aq Papusisap spuvy fup Jo aonfinsqns Y3

w1 ayy

L S S



-ioap spun ‘moy Jo uoistaosd 431y10 Lun Furpuvisynpmiou Y[ pa
PU0LT ZEE 'ST] 6 £q PaZILOYIND SO 42]UI]) 204N0SIY SsAUISE A7l
~tourpy ayp jo sasodund ayy 10f ajqupvan aq 1yoys pun papuadxa jun
ajqupIoan wiowaL 110YS 0gY°00S'EE YO1YM Jo pup ‘9G] 4vak q0osi
Jo SuuuiSaq ayp 30 pray sty Jopun aqoILAD SIDUDIVY PAJOSIqOUN
3y1 Jo ppp00ss ynm 4avyaloy ‘000 008 T6S ‘QuIwialap AV AID1a.409g
2y sp sasuadxa uoDIUIsILdaL PuD UOdadsd 3.3.%.\@ Jo juaupind
LA ayp MM uo1DIONIY J0f HPYPES Padxa 07 Jou Furpnioul ‘UoDy
~0dsuni Jo Lipja1dag ayz jo 2o 9y Jo sasuadxa A4DssadaU JON

SHSNAIXG] ANV STIAVIVY

AUVIFANIAS AHL A0 FOIHA0

NOILVINOdSNVHL 40 INTRINVIAd—] TTLIL

) gasodund 12130 10f puv 9861
‘pg Jaquandag Butpus 4vak J0osy] ayy o] sarouadn paywial puv uon
-ppiodsundf Jo juawpioda 3yy 4of suonnudosddo Sutyovly IOV NV

, oy suonmudouddp avpnSas ayy
8D mD] 0Jul PAOVUI U POY 71 f1 SV 20103)f3 3q [1DYS U0118GNS
spyy oy Suimoqpef ayy up sof papraosd suuDW Y] U} PuvD JU}X3
ayz o3 pup suovuado £0f 2104 v 0 ‘9867 PV suoyvLdosddy so10
-uafly pajojay puv uonvodsunil Jo judwiodaq 2y ui 1of papu
-oud 831111790 40 S109fouad 40] LI08sadau 3G AW SO SYUNOWD YING (3)

SFuamoprof ayg pasul
Quantpuaup pios Lg pajsasut pun uyNLs oo ayp fo nayy u
:smojjof s
QUAAPUIUD UD YIIM JWDS Y] 0] 3A4TD PUD ‘g paIdqUINU IpDUAS Y]
JO judwpuawun ayy 03 JUIWIAITOSIP $11 WOLf IPIIAL ISNOF 3y VY],
'§ PoLIQUINY JUIUIPUNUY
"oures oY) 0 90188 sjeuag YY) pue oy 1y} U2 L0f papla

-oud joafoud puv ‘Cppanov ‘wouSosd unodIn yIwe 0} L£1quiod panddy
3q 770ys suonoNpal Yons VYL ‘Paposf wungusd «ad g Aq panp
-l Agauay s1 ‘moy £q pannbas jou syuawiod 40f ‘woidolg KFojouyddy,
J10)) UV Y} L0f 20.4233Y KILNIAG ARIBUG 37 UT 2|QUIIVAT IPOW SO
90w s1yp up papraosd Anuoyne 1a3png Jo qunowv youg 'Gzf IS

., SPOUDIDQ Y7 YI1m suoovsuvLy Surkfriea sof saptnf

111 papaofn aq poys saatyvyuasasdat yons pun Npnv yons o100
07 K1D88203U sD ‘TI0UNCY) Y} Kq 3sn w1 K1uadoud 40 swayt ‘ssadvd 4ayj0
puv s3ptf ‘spiodad ‘SpPU0IBL %E..Eu:m\ ‘BUN00D ‘8Y {ip 03 853000
anpy 1poYys jossuan) asjjosduio) ayy jo seayvruasasdat apiudosddp
“U013023 s1Y3 07 Jupnsind 21PNy Lup SuRINPUCD U SPLHPUDIS FuUIP

_-np payda0ov Kjppsoudld yjm uvpLodon ul ‘ssaifuc) ayy Kq papsand
-al SO joausy Japjonduio) 2y Aq papipnp aq J0Ys ‘Spunj pajouop
Sutajoau asoyy Surpnpour 10unc) ayp Jo SUONIDSUDL] [OIUDULT

SaAHOITY OL SSADOV FIVHINTD HFTTOUIINOD SHL A€ LIANY

‘spunf pappuop Futagoaur suopIvsunsy (p1OUDUL 11D
JO0 Jununoodp un Surpmoul WnSNH ISNVIOIOL 3y UIDJUIDW PUD
‘Ooaado Jonaisucd 0} Ljoyinp ayi jo dryspiomas s1y fo ssauFuc)
Y 03 &yponuuo piodas Jnf v YW JIOYS JOPAYT 2aNNIIAIY Y]
. SETYONOD FHI OL LHOdAY,,

A3

8011
O'SN 98 Jo pua ayp 10 suoyosas mou Fuymogrof ayy Suippo £g (5)

puwv ; spunf payvrdosddn o3 2)qporyddp suo1oLisaL 40 SpHIW
-a4tnbas Luv 01 poalgns jou aun puv spunf payvridouddy s pap.inSa
3q 01 pou 34D UVPDIS SYYF 07 Juvnsind Jouno] ayj Aq paydason puv
0} paIRUOP SPUMN,Y,, :FOUIUIS vwnnuad 3y 8D JUFUIS MU FuUINo]
-10f 3ayy Suippn Aq puv ‘Boudues 1841f ayy ul ,, UISIUNUPY,, PLOM Y]
1234 ysaauy,, prom ayp Suippn Kq papuaiu 81 J097 'S IE (&)
L (ouna)), ayy so 03 pasiafas 4a3dvya s1Yy}
Ul JILfOUIBIIY) 11OUNOY) IDIICWIY JSNDIOJOE] SAIVIS PAJIUL) dY7 JuawW
-Ys1qUIse (0PI Juapuadapul uv S pPaysiyquise AQatay st vy,
:poas 0} papuud 81 JoYT 'S 1 9§ uo110as jo aduayuas 1841 YL ()
:smojpjof sv papuawp sayanf s
'bas 32 [QFT 'S’ 96) papudwv 80 ‘ggg-g9¢ MOT MY “F5§ "0dS
‘owIes ay) 0} saady sjvuUag 9yl puy
‘sunffy uvipuy Jo nvaing
2y; ‘Jo Jroyaq uo 4o Kq paypiado sj00y08 ur pajrosus sumpuy atrusanl
07 uoyuaazd 28pastp pun uonowosd yyvy ur uononLsul sapraoud
yorym wwnafosd v jfo uoyoyudtuapdur uisaq puv dojandp Jroys ‘uon
-DONP JO AuDIALI3G Y3 PUD SIVILIG UDWNE PUD YIIDIFF Jo Kuvjas
-08g 3y} ym uonnLadood puv uoLINSUCD Ul pup sanfly uotpur jo
noa.ng ayj yInoayy Sugon uordyuy sy} Jo Lubgadag syl LEe 0Ig
. "ISIIIYI0 SIUTULIDY
-3 $804FUC) [1puN 192ffa Ul uIDULAL [IDYS (LEQT 1DIS 86} ELY-86 mVT
agng Aq mn} oyul pajonua sv ‘|, sasodund 19Yy10 J0f pud ‘CRET OF 429
-waydag Sutpua 4vak (0osyf 2yl 10 S1OUIFD PAIVIAL PUD JOLINUT Y}
Jo wawyandar ayy 4of suorppiedosddn Surymu 1oy Uy, Jo gre uo130as
Jo aouapuas 3507 oy Aq JolRUT 2Y] f0 AUDIALDAS Ay o padvid uol}
-Dp1ual] 3y ‘moy Jo uorsiaosd 4210 Lun SuIpUDISYIIMION G2E VIS
: ‘Spun] mau 3y}
0 spood pun Fursnoy Jo uoisiaodd 3y) UG L0NIUT Y] Jo Kiasdsg
a1y fo smaia ayy apnjoul (JOYS PuUD UOISSNUWIO]) UOVIOIY uvIpUT
wdopy pup ofpavpr ayy £q ‘9eEr ‘Cr Aupniqa] unYy} 4oy ou papugns
aq Jjoys odat SIYJ "8$3118 YINS 01 DALY 3S[) UL 3y} ol ouvy
-81p Yy Fuipngour ‘pagpoojad 3q §11m SploYasnoy yYorym o3 sans pasod
-oud ayy Kfyuapt sayunf 1poys juodad ayf 'a1QDIIDAD SIS ANIVU
~£31D 3q14283p 110Ys 10das oy papiacad aqQ 07 JouU D 83008 YIS
JT semponf yyppoay puv ‘spooyos ‘Sppos ‘Suamas Uxppm ‘op pajruily
10u g Furpnjour paposd aq 03 papuazul Sad1a.Las 2110 Jo uondiris
-2p D apngoul J1oys paodat ayy ‘Fuisnoy 40f sunpd op uonrppy U (Q)
‘TEG-pg M ayqng Jo pr uoigoas op puvnsind pannbon spuny
ayy uo spunj yons jo sasn pasodoud ayp Suipimpep suonvudosddy
UO 892110 JIDUIS PUD ISNOYT Y] 01 PAPIUIQNS 81 J10das D J13un
papuadxa 3q jj0Ys ‘PaPuawv SO [£0-£F MV agng Jo [T 1011938 0}
quvnsund pannbon spuvy uo Sutsnoy fo uonongsuod ayy uof suanliy
untpuy fo noang ayg 0} apqupvan spunf ayy fo suoN (0) "Iz DI
9861 ‘TE 2quuada(] 113un 1234f aym jou
110YS (£801 103S (6) 9461 S0 19V Sjuawpuswy Suispa 10 [04pag
ayy Jo £ uondas Aq papudwd s (Uey IDIS 1) 0g6L Jo 1oy Suisvay
Spuny posauIpy 2y Jo (VXgNvlg uo199s Jo suosinodd ayf ggg 088
‘spua uononpo.d puv uonpniado Jo uoisuadsns arz ajpp

| oyr woy sypuou xs urypm (§81 DS 08) 0261 ‘65 Lo " Jo

R

P S



310

ADMINISTRATIVE PROVISIONS

Language is included which deletes the reporting requirements
for the completed Alternative Fuels Production program, as pro-
posed by the Senate.

DepParRTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES HEALTH RESOURCES
ADMINISTRATION

INDIAN HEALTH SERVICES

Appropriates $823,133,000 for Indian health services instead of
$836,483,000 as proposed by the House and $802,684,000 as pro-
posed by the Senate. _

The decrease below the amount proposed by the House consists
of: $3,000,000 for mandatory cost increases, $500,000 for emergency
medical services, $2,000,000 for indirect costs, $1,000,000 for alco-
holism, $4,800,000 for contract care, $412,000 for sanitation,
$372,000 for public health nursing, $116,000 for health education,
$200,000 for urban health programs, $450,000 for tribal manage-
ment, and $500,000 for program management.

The managers agree that $1,900,000 is provided for the model di-
abetes program and $100,000 is provided for fetal alcohol syndrome
research at the University of Washington.

The increase of $3,000,000 included for tribal contract indirect
costs is for all tribal contracts, existing as well as new.

INDIAN HEALTH FACILITIES

Appropriates $46,947,000 for Indian health facilities insteaa of
$61,483,000 as proposed by the House and $35,888,000 as proposed
by the Senate.

The net decrease below the amount proposed by the House con-
sists of an increase of $650,000 for repairs at Ft. Defiance, AZ and
decreases of $1,000,000 for sitework for the Pine Ridge, SD hospital,
$1,740,000 for planning and design of the Shiprock, NM hospital,
and $12,446,000 for construction of the Sacaton, AZ hospital.

Bill language has been included directing that the Rosebud, SD
hospital be designed and built with a capacity of 35 beds. The man-
agers believe that there is a need for a surgical suite at either
Rosebud or Pine Ridge to provide improved health care in that
area. The Indian Health Service shall submit a report to the House
and Senate Committees on Appropriations with recommendations
as to the better location for a surgical unit within 90 days of enact-
ment of this Act.

The managers must again express their dissatisfication with the
slow progress made by HHS, PHS, HRSA and IHS in moving ahead
with construction projects for which funds have been provided. Ini-
tial planning funds were provided for the Sacaton, AZ hospital in
fiscal year 1982 and the design for this project has yet to be com-,
pleted despite continued funding and support from the Congress.
IHS is directed to expedite this project and to notify the Commit-
tees on Appropriations as soon as the design is complete and the
project is read for bid.


Mhorsech

Mhorsech

Mhorsech

Mhorsech


311

The managers have not provided funds for sitework at Pine
Ridge, SD, and design of the major modernization of the Shiprock,
NM hospital only because of delays in schedules and the need to
complete other projects already under construction before proceed-
ing with additional projects. However, the managers are committed
to proceeding with these projects at the earliest possible opportuni-

ty.
At the request of the subcommittees, the Office of Technology
~ Assessment conducted a limited survey of the methodology em-

ployed by the Indian Health Service to determine if surgical capac-
ity should be provided in new and replacement facilities. The
survey identified several shortcomings in the current THS applica-
tion of the planning procedure. The Indian Health Service shall
gubmit a report to the Interior appropriations subcommittees de-
tailing the present system and any proposed changes to the system
by March 31, 1986. Further, JHS is directed to employ the method-
ology uniformly with respect to all hospital construction projects.

The managers agree that within the amount provided for sanita-
tion, $5,000,000 is available for construction of water and sewer fa-
cilities on the new lands acquired pursuaat to the Navajo and Hopi
Indian Relocation Act.

The managers agree that the IHS shall report to the Committees
any unobligated balances remaining available at the completion of
a construction project before using such balances for cther projects.

ADMINISTRATIVE PROVISIONS .

Earmarks $180,000 of prior year funds to settle a claim agains
the Seattle Indian Health Board as proposed by the Senate instead
of $270,000 plus interest as proposed by the House.

The managers agree that the bill language limitation on the ini-
tial leasing of facilities does not apply to newly recognized tribes
who contract with IHS and who require facilities in which to begin
a health delivery program. Such lease costs shall be paid from
funds otherwise available for such contract.

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
OFFICE OF SECONDARY AND ELEMENTARY EDUCATION

INDIAN EDUCATION

Apppropriates $67,476,000 for Indian Education instead of
$67,656,000 as proposed by the House and $67,356,000 as proposed
by the Senate. -

Within this amount $14,820,000 is for parts B and C instead of
$15,000,000 as proposed by the House and $14,700,000 as proposed
by the Senate. The change from the amount proposed by the
Senate is for an increase of $120,000 for part B for educational per-
sonnel development to provide additional training for gtudent
teachers and educational personnel.

The managers agree that administrative actions to remedy prob-
lems in the part C program must be taken.



Mhorsech

Mhorsech

Mhorsech


317

United States to audit the Council’s financial fransactions using
donated funds by granting access to all Council records required to
facilitate such audit.

TITLE II—GENERAL PROVISIONS

Sec. 307. Continues unchanged the existing prohibition on the
use of funds to process or issue leases for coal, cil, gas, oil shale,
phosphate, potassium, sulfur, gilsonite, or geothermal resources on
wilderness lands and Forest Service RARE IT further planning and
Bureau of Land Management study areas rather than providing
new language as proposed by the House.

Sec. 312. Provides no dear hunting on Loxahatchee NWR as pro-
posed by the House.

The managers agree that the refuge will support the current
deer population and that at this time there is no biological or eco-
logical basis to support a deer hunt.

Sec. 314. Provides certain restrictions on the use of funds for the
management or enhancement of grizzly bear habitat on National
Park System or National Forest System lands. )

I EM 3 T €

Sec. 816. Provides an indefinite waiver of the requirement for
Alaskan utilities to provide environmental information when re-
questing exemptions under the Fuel Use Act.

Sec. 317. Provides that the Department of the Interior and the
Forest Service, when contracting for private air services, must use
FAA certified aircraft unless the Secretary determines such air-
craft are not available.

Skc. 318. Provides that no funds available to the Department of
the Interior or to the Forest Service may be used to implement a
jurisdictional interchange program until enactment of authorizing
legislation.

Skc. 319. Provides temporary exceptions for certain acreage limi-
tations for leaseholders on Federal lands within the Gallatin and
Flathead National Forests.

Sec. 320. Provides an extension of the date on which certain pro-
visions of the Mineral Lands Leasing Act of 1920, as amended by
the Federal Coal Leasing Amendments, become effective. The man-

rs agree that this is a one-time extension.
&;&1 Provides a requirement that the Navajo and Hopi
Indian Relocation Commission submit a report to Congress by Feb-
ruary 15, 1986, on plans for development of the new lands and re-
quires review and comment on the plan by the Secretary of the
Interior.

Sgc. 322, Provides clarification that the current prohibition on
geothermal leasing in the area of Yellowstone National Park is ef-
fectiv til action by Congress to the contrary

" Skc. 324. Provides clarification in respect to donations utilized for

the Holocaust Museum. This language requires an annual report to

Lo
i
2!
s
1
cr

v

o
]


Mhorsech

Mhorsech

Mhorsech

Mhorsech


372
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND RELATED AGENCIES

MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS

Amendment No. 67: Provides $80,000 for a study of the Florida
panther. This matter is addressed in Amendment No. 7.

Amendment No. 68: Deletes provision in H.R. 3011 relating to
costs of the National Fish and Wildlife Foundation. This matter is
addressed in Amendment No. 7.

Amendment No. 69: Provides $80,700,000 for the Burr Trail Na-
tth'onal Rural Scenic Road. This matter is addressed in Amendment

o 7.

Amendment No. 70: Designates the educational center at Lowell
National Historical Park the “Paul E. Tsongas Industrial History
Center”. This matter is addressed in Amendment No. 7.

Amendment No. 71: Increases the loan ceiling for Wolf Trap
Farm Park for the Performing Arts in National Park Service, Ad-
ministrative Provisions, and provides $150,000 for the restoration
and renovation of the Lonoke Depot in Lonoke, Arkansas. These
matters are addressed in Amendment No. 7.

Amendment No. 72: Provides that $2,000,000 be available to pro-
tect Mammoth Cave National Park. This matter is addressed in
Amendment No. 7.

Amendment No. 73: Prohibits use of funds for establishing griz-
zly bear populations in the National Park System and the National
Forest System where none currently exist. This matter is addressed
in Amendment No. 7. :

Amendment No. 74: Prohibits the Secretary of the Interior from
promulgating final regulations concerning paleontological research
on Federal lands pending a National Academy of Science report.
This matter is addressed in Amendment No. 7.

Amendment No. 75: Provides $850,000 for restoration of the Wil-
liam H. Taft home. This matter is addressed in Amendment No. 7.

Amendment No. 76: Establishes a special fund in the Treasury
for deposit of telecommunications fees received by the U.S. Geologi-
cal Survey. This matter is addressed in Amendment No. 7.

Amendment No. 77: Deletes language in H.R. 3011 relating to
the Abandoned Mine Reclamation Fund. This matter is addressed
in Amendment No. 7.

Amendment No. 78: Revises language in H.R. 3011 to limit appli-
cation of Johnson-O’'Malley funds. This matter is addressed in
Amendment No. 7.

Amendment No. 79: Provides for the no-cost transfer of supplies
and equipment to the Saint Labre Indian School, Montana. This
matter is addressed in Amendment No. 7.

Amendment No. 80: Requires the Secretary of the Interior to
begin a program in BIA schools. This matter is addressed in
Amendment No. 7.

Amendment No. 81: Sirikes language in H.R. 3011 relating to
terms of a loan for an airport in the Virgin Islands. This matter is
addressed in Amendment No. 7. .

Amendment No. 82: Provides $6,000,000 in emergency hay relief.
This matter is addressed in Amendment No. 7.

o e


Mhorsech

Mhorsech

Mhorsech

Mhorsech

Mhorsech

Mhorsech


373

Amendment No. 83: Provides for payment of up to $300,000 from
the Office of the Secretary of the Interior, to certain water users
for development of water supplies in Willow Creek, Idaho. This
matter is addressed in Amendment No. 7.

Amendment No. 84: Allows the Secretary of the Interior to
expend funds for emergency activities related to floods. This matter
is addressed in Amendment No. 7.

Amendment No. 85: Provides language merging the Reforesta-
tion Trust Fund with the National Forest System account. This
matter is addressed. in Amendment No. 7.

Amendment No. 86: Provides $24,000,000 from the Timber Sal-
vage Sale Fund instead of the National Forest System account.
This matter is addressed in Amendment No. 7.

Amendment No. 87: Earmarks funds for emergency flood repairs
in the Monongahela National Forest and Parsons, WV, Forest Re-
search Laboratory. This matter is addressed in Amendment No. 7.

Amendment No. 88: Increases to $186,433,000 the amount for
Forest Service reforestation, timber stand improvement, coopera-
tive law enforcement and maintenance of forest development roads
and trails. This matter is addressed in Amendment No. 7.

Amendment No. 89: Permits resale of timber in the Medford,
Oregon district of the Bureau of Land Management under certain
conditions. This matter is addressed in Amendment No. 7.

Amendment No. 30: Provides that road construction and related
facilities of the Mt. St. Helens National Volcanic Monument,
Washington, -be derived from the Federal Highway Trust Fund.
This matter is addressed in Amendment No. 7.

Amendment No. 91: Provides for certain exceptions related to
mineral leasing on the Flathead and Gallatin National Forests.
This matter is addressed in Amendment No. 7.

Amendment No. 92: Rescinds $3,000,000,000 of Synthetic Fuels
Corporation funds and terminates the Corporation by 1992. This
matter is addressed in Amendment No. 7.

Amendment No. 93: Provides a loan of up to $3,000,000 from an
existing reserve to be used for odor abatement at an operating eth-
anol plant. This matter is addressed in Amendment No. 7.

Amendment No. 94: Rescinds $160,000,000 of Strategic Petroleum -
Reserve oil acquisition funds and provides for the exchange of agri-
cultural products for crude oil. This matter is addressed in Amend-

AT E /695 Provides $180,000 from unobligated balances
available to Indian Health Service to satisfy an outstanding judg-
ment against the Seattle Indian Health Board. This matter is ad-
dressed in Amendment No. 7.

Amendment No. 96: Provides for funds under the Smithsonian
Institution for American overseas research centers. This matter is
addressed in Amendment No. 7.

Amendment No. 97: Provides that certain provisions of the Min-
eral Leasing Act shall not take effect until! December 31, 1986. This
matter is addressed in Amendment No. 7.

Amendment No. 98: Deletes language proposed by the Senate ex-
tending the termination date for conditional loan guarantees under
the Biomass Energy and Alcohol Fuels Act of 1980. A similar provi-
sion is contained in Amendment No. 1.



Mhorsech

Mhorsech

Mhorsech

Mhorsech


374

SEROERIIERN I Requires the Navajo and Hopi Indian Relo-
cation Commission to submit a report to Congress no later than
January 15, 1986, on how relocation housing funds are to be used.
This matter is addressed it Amendment No. 7.

dment No. 100: Prohibits geothermal leasing in the area of
Yellome ge National Park. This matter is addressed in Amend-
ment No. 7.

TN
A

DISADVANTAGED ASSISTANCE

- Amendment No. 101: Deletes language proposed by the Senate
which would have appropriated $500,000 for activities under sec-
tion 787 of the Public Health Service Act. The House resolution
contained no similar provision.

HEALTH PLANNING

Amendment No. 102: The conference agreement changes section
number and includes language proposed by the Senate to prohibit

nalties under sections 1512, 1515, or 1521 of the Public Health
lS)grvice Act and to allow awards to State agencies authorized to re-
ceive grants under section 935(b) of the Omnibus Budget Reconcili-
ation Act of 1981. Similar language has been included in prior con-
tinuing resolutions for fiscal years 1983, 1984 and 1985. The confer-
ence agreement modifies language inserted by the Senate which
prohibits actions in anticipation of the closure of health planaing
agencies due to a failure to reauthorize the program. The confer-.
ence agreement prohibits such actions prior to August 15, 1986 in-
stead of July 1, 1986 as proposed by the Senate. The House resolu-

tion included no similar provisions.

HEALTH EDUCATION ABFISTANCE LOANS (HEAL)

Amendment No. 103: Changes section number and inserts lan-
guage proposed by the Senate making loan guarantees under the
Health Education Assistance Loan program (HEAL) available with-
out regard to any apportionments or other administrative limita-
tions not specifically authorized under title VII. The House resolu-
tion included no similar provision of the Public Health Service Act.

MEDICARE DEMONSTRATIONS

Amendment No. 104: The. conference agreement changes section
number and modifies language proposed by the Senate to direct the
Secretary of the Department of Health and Human Services to
extend for one year only four municipal health service demonstra-
tion projects under Medicare. The Senate language directed that
these grants be extended for three years. The House resolution in-
cluded no similar provision. This agreement provides additional
time for the authorizing committees to complete action on legisla-
tion currently in conference regarding the future of these projects.

CHILD CARE AND CHILD ABUSE PREVENTION

Amendment No. 105: Changes section number, deletes appropria-
tions of $25,000,000 and modifies language proposed by the Senate
relating to allocations to States for child care and child abuse pre-

S


Mhorsech

Mhorsech

Mhorsech

Mhorsech

Mhorsech


